
CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE  TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT

Wuhan, China 22-28 September 2019 Hard, Decoturf $2,828,000
STATUS NAT QUALIFYING SINGLES

1 RUS
2 BEL

3 JPN
4 Alt CHN

5 SWE
6 GBR

7 USA
8 UKR

9 TUN
10 ROU

11 CHN
12 SUI

13 FRA
14 CHN

15 USA
16 GER

17 USA
18 NED

19 WC DEN
20 KAZ

21 RUS
22 WC CHN

23 WC CHN
24 RUS

25 USA
26 WC CHN

27 AUS
28 SUI

29 SLO
30 USA

31 USA
32 USA
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RANK RANK POINTS

1 46 9 70 QUALIFIER 30

2 52 10 71 FINALIST 20

3 55 11 72 FIRST ROUND 1

4 61 12 73

5 64 13 76

6 65 14 77

7 66 15 85

8 67 16 100

GIBBS, Nicole

PERA, Bernarda

BRADY, Jennifer

YUAN, Yue

PEREZ, Ellen

TEICHMANN, Jil

ZIDANSEK, Tamara

OSUIGWE, Whitney

TAUSON, Clara

DIYAS, Zarina

KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana

ZHENG, Qinwen

XUN, Fang Ying

BLINKOVA, Anna

FERRO, Fiona

HAN, Xinyun

MCHALE, Christina

PETKOVIC, Andrea

DAVIS, Lauren

PATTINAMA KERKHOVE, Lesley

VICKERY, Sachia

KOZLOVA, Kateryna

JABEUR, Ons

TIG, Patricia Maria

ZHU, Lin

GOLUBIC, Viktorija

KUDERMETOVA, Veronika

WICKMAYER, Yanina

NARA, Kurumi

WANG, Xinyu

PETERSON, Rebecca

WATSON, Heather

2019 DONGFENG MOTOR WUHAN OPEN

DAVIS, Lauren

KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana

SEEDED PLAYERS

ZIDANSEK, Tamara

BRADY, Jennifer

MCHALE, Christina

GOLUBIC, Viktorija

PETKOVIC, Andrea

KUDERMETOVA, Veronika

PETERSON, Rebecca

JABEUR, Ons

PERA, Bernarda

FERRO, Fiona

TEICHMANN, Jil

ALTERNATES RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERSSEEDED PLAYERS

X. Wang [ALT]

DIYAS, Zarina WITHDRAWALS

BLINKOVA, Anna

KOZLOVA, Kateryna

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE: NARA - 180 WTA SUPERVISORS Kerrilyn Cramer/ Donna Kelso

Y. Duan (Still Competing)

Z. Yang (Still Competing)

P. Badosa (Still Competing)FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT

www.WTATENNIS.com

PRIZE MONEY

$0

$4,360

$2,245


